ESTATE THEREIN DESCRIBED SUBSEQUENT TO THE RECORDING OF SUCH DEED OF 

TRUST, GREETINGS: 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Applicant, AMERICAN AgCREDIT, FLCA (“Applicant”), has 

filed a Motion with this Court claiming to be the owner of a Note in the original principal amount of Five 

Million, Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($5,350,000.00), executed by JAMES 

MARSHALL KONIG, and a Deed of Trust to the Public Trustee of Weld County, Colorado, executed by 

JAMES M. KONIG, dated February 4, 2021, and recorded February 9, 2021, as Reception No. 4680535 

of the books and records of the Clerk and Recorder of Weld County, Colorado.